CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

August 21, 2018

Agenda I	tem: 4.9
----------	----------

Subject: Approval of Agreement – Royal Ambulance for Emergency Technician Program

Students, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: The purpose of this agreement is to facilitate required clinical hours on Royal Ambulance, a Basic Life Support (BLS) and Advanced Life Support Ambulance (ALS) ambulance service agency. Chabot College has 25-45 students in the Emergency Technician Program each semester who are required to complete 24 hours of patient care experience in BLS, ALS and Emergency Room for accreditation and licensing. The term of this agreement begins August 1, 2018. Upon Board approval, this agreement will take effect and will renew annually until August, 2022 unless a 30 day termination clause is activated by either party.

The agreement is similar to contract agreement Agenda Item 5.3 January 17, 2012 between Chabot College Emergency Technician Program and the Westmed Ambulance Service of Alameda County.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the Agreement between Chabot-Las Positas Community College District and Royal Ambulance for Emergency Technician Program Students, Chabot College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date	Approved: Susan A. Co	Approved: Susan A. Cota/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	